Form No.	 S3402-116
Supersedes	 S3402-413
Page	 1 of 4
These special air conditioners are designed to replace all brands of 3-ton wall mounted air conditioners using the existing wall
openings that have become industry standards based upon Bard’s decades of industry leadership.  This makes it an ideal replacement/upgrade
to existing facilities where increased capacity is required because of upgrading or expanding the telecommunication or other electronic
systems housed within.
Retrofitting this unit to an existing shelter equipped with 3-ton air conditioners, especially concrete designs, becomes a relatively simple

MODEL
NUMBER REVISION
Air Conditioning Wall-Mount Model Nomenclature
	 W	 60	 A	 2	 3	 A	 05	 B	 N	 X	 X	 X	 J
OUTLET OPTIONS
   X - Front (Standard)
KWCAPACITY
48 - 4 Ton
60 - 5 Ton
VOLTS & PHASE
A - 230/208-60-1
VENTILATION OPTIONS
B - Blank-off Plate
FEATURE CODE
3 - 3 Ton air openings on 4 or 5-ton model
A - Right side control
panel & compressor
L - Left side control panel
& compressor
Air Conditioning Control Modules
Available Model Summary
HPC  LPC  CCM  LAC  ALR  SK  SK  DDC 
Factory
Installed Code
Field
Installed Part
STD STD STD STD STD J N/A
STD STD STD STD STD  M CMC-15
STD STD STD STD STD  V  CMA-24
STD STD STD STD STD  Field Installed Only SK111 for W48 & W60
MODEL NOMINAL
TONS A/C
VOLTS &
PHASE
COMPRESSOR &
CONTROLS
HEATER
KW
Fits Wall Openings
OLD UNIT
NOMINAL SIZE
SUPPLY
AIR
RETURN
AIR
W48A23A0Z 4 230/208-1 Right 0 3 8 x 28 14 x 28
W60A23A0Z
W60A23A05
W60A23A10
5 230/208-1 Right
0
5
10
3 8 x 28 14 x 28
W48L23A0Z 4 230/208-1 Left 0 3 8 x 28 14 x 28
W60L23A0Z
W60L23A05
W60L23A10
5 230/208-1 Left
0
5
10
3 8 x 28 14 x 28
Bard Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Bryan, Ohio 43506